Organizations whose gross annual income exceeds $250,000 are required by State Law Section 6-5A-1 NMSA 
1978, to have an annual audit of their financial affairs. The organization is financially responsible for the audit. 
HORIZON ACADEMY WEST does not monitor or perform audits of these organizations. If its gross annual 
income is two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000) or less, file a statement with the agency in the form of a 
balance sheet showing the assets of the organization, its liabilities, its income, classified by general source, and its 
expenditures, classified by object. 

B.22.9 GIFTS AND DONATIONS